il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From July 1 to 5, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 1,295 likely voters nationally using web panel respondents. The sample was
weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The
margin of error is £3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the
sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting
purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=1,295 unless otherwise specified.

[11 Do you personally know someone who has had an abortion?

epomse  Toplne Democrat SCRIent/  ReU [y, Under o MO coicc  amn  Whke Latnors know koo
American someone someone
Yes 51 55 49 49 61 40 53 51 50 54 50 52 45 100 0
No 40 36 39 44 30 51 38 41 42 36 44 39 43 0 100
Don't know 9 9 12 7 8 9 9 9 8 9 6 9 12 0 0
Weighted N 1,295 492 304 499 689 606 431 864 820 475 123 1,009 149 665 517
[2] Do you support or oppose the right to an abortion?
Response Topline Democrat '"Td;'::';‘:i:;’ Rﬁz’::' Female Male U':;e' 45+ Co'l\::ge College l:\I:l"i::at:lr White Latino/a ::Zv: Nol‘(r:s:vnlt
American someone someone
Strongly support 38 61 36 16 40 35 45 34 34 44 44 37 35 44 32
Somewhat support 23 23 25 23 23 24 20 25 23 24 30 23 22 25 24
Somewhat oppose 15 7 18 22 14 17 15 15 17 14 9 16 18 13 18
Strongly oppose 19 7 13 36 18 21 15 22 22 16 12 20 23 17 23
Don't know 4 3 7 3 51 3 5 3 4 3 5 4 2 2 3
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 61 84 61 39 63 59 65 59 57 68 74 60 57 69 56
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 34 14 31 58 32 38 30 37 39 30 21 36 41 30 41
SUPPORT (NET) +27 +70 +30 -19 +31 +21 +35 +22 +18 +38 +53  +24 +16 +39 +15
Weighted N 1,295 492 304 499 689 606 431 864 820 475 123 1,009 149 665 517

[3]1 As you may have heard, the Supreme Court recently announced its decision on Dobbs v. Jackson. This decision effectively overturned the
protected right to an abortion under the Constitution which was established by the 1973 Supreme Court case Roe v. Wade.

Do you support or oppose the Supreme Court's decision to overturn Roe v. Wade?

Reponse  Topline emocrat ISPENIENC/  RSDU Ly, Under i Mo e i ke Latioa kiow  Gnow
American someone someone

Strongly support 24 7 21 43 21 27 16 28 25 23 12 26 18 24 25
Somewhat support 13 7 14 19 12 14 12 14 13 14 10 14 19 11 16
Somewhat oppose 12 10 13 14 14 1 15 M1 13 11 19 11 14 12 13
Strongly oppose 45 72 40 20 46 43 49 42 42 49 50 44 41 50 39
Don't know 6 4 12 4 7 5 8 5 7 4 10 5 8 2 7
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 37 14 35 62 33 41 28 42 38 37 22 40 37 35 41
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 57 82 53 34 60 54 64 53 55 60 69 55 55 62 52
SUPPORT (NET) -20 -68 -18 +28 -27 -13 -36 -11 -17 -23 -47 -15  -18 =27 -1
Weighted N 1,295 492 304 499 689 606 431 864 820 475 123 1,009 149 665 517
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[4] Thinking about the decision to eliminate the constitutionally-protected right to an abortion, which of these statements best describes your
view on the Supreme Court, even if neither is exactly right?

Inde- No, |
endent Repub Under o JEERas Yes, | don't
Response Topline Democrat P . g P Female Male 45+ College African  White Latino/a  know
/Third  lican 45 College . know
American someone
party someone

The Supreme Court should not be

able to override settled precedent

and public opinion to make

decisions about the law of the 54 78 50 34 58 51 62 51 53 56 70 51 61 59 51
land. The Court needs more

limitations on its authority so it

doesn't overstep its power.

The Supreme Court should be

able to override settled precedent

and public opinion to make

decisions about the law of the 34 13 34 55 29 40 25 39 34 35 15 38 29 34 37
land. The Court has complete

authority over the law and it

should remain that way.

Don't know 11 9 16 11 131 9 13| 10 12 9 15 10 10 7 12

Weighted N 1,295 492 304 499 689 606 431 864 820 475 123 1,009 149 665 517

[51 For each of the following statements in support of the right to abortion, please indicate how persuasive or not persuasive this reason is:

— Abortion is healthcare. Abortions are a necessary and normal part of the spectrum of reproductive healthcare for patients.

. Independent/  Repub- Under o Blafk or . . LU (LML
Response Topline Democrat hird o e Female Male 45 45+ College College African White Latino/a know know

Ul party g American someone someone

Very persuasive 27 44 28 10 30 24 32 25 26 29 28 27 31 32 22

somewhat 20 23 18 18 21 19 22 19 18 23 21 20 17 21 19
persuasive

A little persuasive 16 17 16 14 14 17 19 14 17 14 20 14 22 14 18

Not persuasive at all 37 15 39 58 35 39 27 42 39 34 31 39 30 33 41

Weighted N 1,295 492 304 499 689 606 431 864 820 475 123 1,009 149 665 517

[6] For each of the following statements in support of the right to abortion, please indicate how persuasive or not persuasive this reason is:

— Abortion means economic self-determination and the ability to control the circumstances of one's life. Abortion allows people to make
decisions about their future.

R . Independent/  Repub- Under No Bla‘.:k or . " el D ekE
esponse Topline Democrat hird . lican Female Male 45 45+ College College African White Latino/a  know know
W7 ! 8 American someone someone
Very persuasive 30 45 31 15 33 27 32 29 29 32 30 30 32 36 25
Somewhat
. 21 26 21 16 21 21 24 19 20 22 27 19 23 21 20
persuasive
A little persuasive 17 17 18 17 15 19 19 16 16 19 20 17 18 15 20
Not persuasive at all 32 13 30 52 31 33 25 35 35 27 23 34 27 28 35
Weighted N 1,295 492 304 499 689 606 431 864 820 475 123 1,009 149 665 517
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[7]1 For each of the following statements in support of the right to abortion, please indicate how persuasive or not persuasive this reason is:

— Abortion means bodily autonomy and privacy. Abortion access means people have the right to control their bodies without government

interference.
Response Topline Democrat In;:f:';:i:; 4

Very persuasive 37 56 37
somewhat 20 25 18
persuasive

A little persuasive 15 11 17
Not persuasive at all 28 8 29
Weighted N 1,295 492 304

Repub-

" Female Male
lican

18 41 33
18 20 21
17 13 16
47 26 30
499 689 606

[81 When thinking about abortion, which of these statements best describes your view, even if neither is exactly right?

Response

No person or institution should
be able to control the decisions
someone makes about their own
body. Overturning the right to an
abortion means everyone faces
the threat of the government
policing their most personal
decisions.

When it comes to protecting life,
there should be no limit to the
power that officials use to defend
an unborn child. Offering the
government power to control
personal medical decisions is
necessary to save lives.

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

60

29

11
1,295

82

10

492

Inde-
pendent Repub
/ Third Iical:r el
party
57 41 64
27 49 24
16 10 12
304 499 689

Und Black or
nAer 45+ ° College African White Latino/a
B Cellezs American
40 35 35 41 37 37 36
25 18 20 21 33 18 26
14 15 16 12 13 15 14
21 32 29 26 18 31 24
431 864 820 475 123 1,009 149
ks . Black or
Male 45+ College African  White Latino/a
= Celises American
56 65 58 58 64 69 59 61
35 24 32 31 27 19 31 28
10 11 11 12 9 13 11 11
606 431 864 820 475 123 1,009 149

Yes, | No, | don't
know know
someone someone
44 29
21 22
11 18
24 31
665 517
No, |
G0 don't
know
know
someone
someone
66 57
26 33
8 10
665 517



